Shares traded on the SGX-ST over the last five Market Days preceding the Latest
Practicable Date); and

(ii) in the case of Off-Market Purchases of Shares, $111,453,628 based on $1.346 for
each Share (being the price equivalent to the NTAV of a Share taken from the
unaudited financial results of the Company and Group for the financial year ended
31 March 2012 released by the Company on 30 May 2012).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

(1) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 April 2011;

(2) the purchase of Shares took place at the beginning of the financial year on 1 April 2011;

(3) there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date; and

9

(4) the Share purchases were funded entirely by internal resources,

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the
financial year ended 31 March 2012 would have been as follows:

MARKET PURCHASE (1)

 GROUP COMPANY

Before Share After Share Before Share After Share
Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
As at 31 March 2012

Share Capital 169,717 169,717 169,717 169,717
Treasury Shares (1,768) (68,011) (1,768) (68,011)
Fair Value and Revaluation Reserves 25,112 25,112 9,119 9,119
Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve (26,733) (26,733) - -
Revenue Reserve 947,953 947,953 160,351 160,351

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders
of the Company 1,114,281 1,048,038 337,419 271,176

Non-Controlling Interests 3,338 3,338 - -

Total Equity 1,117,619 1,051,376 337,419 271,176

Current Assets 702,318 636,075 61,710 258
Current Liabilities 150,260 150,260 11,008 15,799
Borrowings 151,482 151,482 - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 579,554 513,311 61,452 -
NTA (2) 1,114,281 1,048,038 337,419 271,176
Net Profit After Tax 91,915 91,915 32,513 32,513
Profit Attributable to Equity

 Holders of the Company 91,892 91,892 32,513 32,513

Number of Shares (’000) 828,036  745,232 (3) 828,036  745,232 (3)

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents) 134.6 140.6 40.7 36.4
Gearing (times) (4) (Net D/E) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash NIL
Current Ratio (times) (5) 4.7 4.2 5.6 0.0
EPS (cents) (6) 11.1 12.3 3.9 4.4

10

OFF- MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
As at 31 March 2012

Share Capital 169,717 169,717 169,717 169,717
Treasury Shares (1,768) (113,222) (1,768) (113,222)
Fair Value and Revaluation

Reserves 25,112 25,112 9,119 9,119
Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve (26,733) (26,733) - -
Revenue Reserve 947,953 947,953 160,351 160,351

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders
of the Company 1,114,281 1,002,827 337,419 225,965

Non-Controlling Interests 3,338 3,338 - -

Total Equity 1,117,619 1,006,165 337,419 225,965

Current Assets 702,318 590,864 61,710 258
Current Liabilities 150,260 150,260 11,008 61,010
Borrowings 151,482 151,482 - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 579,554 468,100 61,452 -
NTA (2) 1,114,281 1,002,827 337,419 225,965
Net Profit After Tax 91,915 91,915 32,513 32,513
Profit Attributable to Equity

 Holders of the Company 91,892 91,892 32,513 32,513

Number of Shares (’000) 828,036 745,232 (3) 828,036 745,232 (3)

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents) 134.6 134.6 40.7 30.3
Gearing (times) (4) (Net D/E) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash NIL
Current Ratio (times) (5) 4.7 3.9 5.6 0.0
EPS (cents) (6) 11.1 12.3 3.9 4.4

Notes to the above tables:

(1) The disclosed financial effects remain the same irrespective of whether:

(a) the purchase of the Shares is effected out of capital or profits; or

(b) the purchased Shares are held in treasury or are cancelled.

(2) NTA equals to Total Equity less Non-Controlling Interests.

(3) Exclude 82,803,587 Shares that are held as treasury shares.

[…]

submitting a Form 2 to the SIC within 7 days after the passing of the Ordinary Resolution
relating to the renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate.

(h) Voting rights of Mr Jopie Ong and persons acting in concert with him before and after
share purchase

Based on the direct holdings of Shares of Mr Jopie Ong and persons acting in concert with
him as at the Latest Practicable Date, and assuming that:

(i) there is no change in their direct holdings of Shares between the Latest Practicable
Date and the date of the EGM;

(ii) no new Shares are issued to Mr Jopie Ong and/or persons acting in concert with him
by the Company following the approval being received from Shareholders at the EGM
for the renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate; and

(iii) Mr Jopie Ong and persons acting in concert with him do not sell or otherwise dispose
of their holding of Shares,

the aggregate interest (direct and deemed) of Mr Jopie Ong and persons acting in concert
with him in the issued Shares as at the date of the EGM and after the purchase by the
Company of 10% of its issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate are as follows:

Before Share Purchase
(as at date of EGM) After Share Purchase

No. of
Shares  %(1)

No. of
Shares %(1)

Mr Jopie Ong (2) 285,047,743 34.425 285,047,743 38.250

Ong Family (3)

Yoong Sek Har 2,594,126 0.313 2,594,126 0.348
Ong Sioe Hong 21,211,182 2.562 21,211,182 2.846
Ong Jen Yaw 215,573,589 26.034 215,573,589 28.927
Ong Hiang Gin 2,552,544 0.308 2,552,544 0.343
Ong Huan Gie 247,392 0.030 247,392 0.033
Ong Ling Ling 48,368,563 5.841 48,368,563 6.490
Ong Jenn 48,356,563 5.840 48,356,563 6.489
Ong Ching Ping 48,356,563 5.840 48,356,563 6.489
Ong Sek Hian (Wang ShiXian) 48,356,563 5.840 48,356,563 6.489
Ong Xiang Min 63,360 0.008 63,360 0.009
Dana Wong Han Loong 327,360 0.040 327,360 0.044
Sean Wong Kalani Sien Long 327,360 0.040 327,360 0.044
Tan Zhong Hao 57,600 0.007 57,600 0.008
Tan Zhong Yi 57,600 0.007 57,600 0.008
Lau Guan Wen 57,600 0.007 57,600 0.008
Tan Kai Er 57,600 0.007 57,600 0.008
Lau Yi-Xuan 57,600 0.007 57,600 0.008

Ong Companies

Eng Kuan 188,995,635 22.825 188,995,635 25.361
Dynamic 48,293,203 5.832 48,293,203 6.480
Leroy 47,758,905 5.768 47,758,905 6.409

16

Notes:

(1) “%” Before Share Purchase is based on 828,035,874 issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the
Latest Practicable Date, and “%” After Share Purchase is based on 745,232,287 issued Shares (excluding
treasury shares).

(2) Mr Jopie Ong’s direct and deemed interests in issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date are set out in
paragraph 1 of the Appendix to this Circular.

(3) The individuals comprising the Ong Family and the companies comprising the Ong Companies and their
respective direct and deemed interests in issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date are set out in